General Insurance Company.
The financial impact to the Group, if any, cannot be reliably
estimated before the law is enacted.

NOTE 49: Foreign exchange rates
  Fixing Average Fixing Average

FROM TO 31.12.2007 1.1 ‐ 31.12.2007 31.12.2006 1.1 ‐ 31.12.2006

ALL EUR 0,0082 0,0084 0,0081 0,0085

BGN EUR 0,5113 0,5127 0,5113 0,5139

CYP EUR 1,7086 1,7086 1,7295 1,7413

EGP EUR 0,1219 0,1313 0,1316 0,1409

GBP EUR 1,3636 1,4621 1,4892 1,4673

MKD EUR 0,0163 0,0166 0,0164 0,0167

RON EUR 0,2772 0,3013 0,2956 0,2848

TRY EUR 0,5824 0,5625 0,5365 0,5349(*)

USD EUR 0,6793 0,7308 0,7593 0,7970

RSD EUR 0,0126 0,0129 0,0127 0,0122

ZAR EUR 0,0997 0,1038 0,1086 0,1189

(*) ΤRΥ average rate refer to the period from 18/8/2006 to 31/12/2006.

Notes to the Financial Statements
Group and Bank

83

NOTE 50: Reclassifications

Certain amounts in prior periods have been reclassified to conform to the current presentation

Income Statement Group Bank
 31.12.2006  31.12.2006

€ 000’s As restated
As previously

reported
Reclassified

As restated

As previously
reported

Reclassified

Interest expense and similar charges (1.366.332) (1.372.078) 5.746  (1.085.592) (1.091.338) 5.746

Net interest income 2.136.850 2.131.104 5.746  1.567.636 1.561.890 5.746

Fee and commission income 595.289 606.278 (10.989)  314.059 325.048 (10.989)

Net fee and commission income 537.260 548.249 (10.989)  248.852 259.841 (10.989)

Net other operating income 204.106 193.117 10.989  94.217 83.228 10.989

Total operating income 3.135.538 3.129.792 5.746  2.116.179 2.110.433 5.746

Finance charge on put options of minority interests (5.746) ‐ (5.746)  (5.746) ‐ (5.746)

General, administrative expenses & other operating expenses (460.060) (427.795) (32.265)  (239.511) (220.869) (18.642)

Other operating expenses ‐ (32.265) 32.265  ‐ (18.642) 18.642

Profit before tax 1.268.303 1.268.303 ‐  840.068 840.068 ‐

Balance Sheet  Group Bank
 31.12.2006  31.12.2006

€ 000’s As restated
As previously

reported
Reclassified

As restated

As previously
reported

Reclassified

Current income tax advance 32.311 ‐ 32.311  32.311 ‐ 32.311
Other assets 1.524.848 1.718.252 (193.404)  1.041.994 1.235.398 (193.404)

Total assets 76.408.559 76.569.652 (161.093)  61.145.069 61.306.162 (161.093)

Current income tax liabilities 59.324 ‐ 59.324  ‐ ‐ ‐

Other liabilities 2.358.410 2.578.827 (220.417)  1.594.981 1.756.074 (161.093)

Total liabilities 67.575.655 67.736.748 (161.093)  55.026.521 55.187.614 (161.093)